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Mayfield High School Quick Referen i

. Academic Supports--School Counseling Staff

a. Rachel McBride-9th grade: rmcbride@mayfieldschools.org Ph: 440-995-6963
Hannah Grazia-10th grade: hgrazia@mayfieldschools.org Ph: 440-995-6823
Mia Bourdakos-11th grade: mbourdakos@mayfieldschools.org Ph: 440-995-6956
Pam Bobinski-12th grade: pbobinski@mayfieldschools.org Ph: 440-995-6754

Joe Hayes--11th/12th grade Excel Tecc: Jhayes@mayfieldschools.org
Ph:440-995-6761

Infinite campus app-help
a. Infinite Campus is Mayfield High School’'s student management system. It allows
parents the ability to monitor student grades, attendance, add money to lunch
accounts, pay fees, etc. parents must complete OLR forms in IC
b. Parents or students who need assistance with their accounts (resetting

passwords) should contact ICHelp@mayfieldschools.org.

Schoology Access-- Parent Help

a. Click here for parent help accessing schoology.

b. Schoology is Mayfield High School’s online learning management system in
which teachers create and monitor student assignments. Parents who access
this system will be able to see the daily assignments, coursework generated by
the teacher.

What if my student’'s Chromebook is malfunctioning?

a. Fill out the Chromebook Repair Form

b. A prepaid envelope will be sent to your house. Mail the Chromebook in and it will
be repaired and returned within 5-7 business days.

Calendar (Green and White Days)
2021-2022 Bell Schedules
Athletics/Eligibility
a. FEinal Forms (students must have own/private email)
b. Athletic Eligibility
i.  Denise Valentino-Athletics Secretary ph: 440-995-6830 email:
i. Keith Leffler-Athletic Director ph:440-995-6831 email:
kleffler@mayfieldschools.or
Clubs, Activities. Advisors
504/IEP Support

a. Colleen Harrison -Pupil Services Coordinator (HS Liaison)
charrison@mayfieldschools.org ph: 440-995-7242

b. Shawn Sindelar-Special Education Chairperson ssindelar@mayfieldschools.org
ph:440-995-6864

c. 504 questions - contact grade level counselor.
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10. Saocial Emotional Support- scroll down to the support for parents and teens section.
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School counselors (listed above) and 2 Bellefaire counselors
Student support groups
Safety reporting online-anonymous and immediately reviewed.
Contact: School counseling office 440-995-6820
11. Staff directory
12. Student Affairs Contact Information: 440-995-6910 Deanna Elsing (A-L) Jane Perry
(M-2)
13. Handbook and Course Catalog
14. Are there any resources available to me or my family to help us during the COVID-19
Pandemic? Yes, there are many resources available. Click below to access.
a. Resources for Families
b. Mental Health and Wellness Resources
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